
 POWER PAC CONFERENCE TEAM CONTACTS 2014-15 

BLOOMFIELD 

Boys 5th  

Dawne Gittens Dawne dawneballs31@yahoo.com 860-778-1116 

Boys 6th 

Howard Simpson Jr hsimpson2jr@yahoo.com 860-205-9473 

Boys 7th 

Dawne Gittens  dawneballs31@yahoo.com 860-778-1116 

Chris Rose missclay.cc@gmail.com 860-897-8244 

Boys 8th   

Chris Rose missclay.cc@gmail.com 860-897-8244 

Dawne Gittens dawneballs31@yahoo.com 860-778-1116   

Team Coordinator: Precious Hyland phyland@sbcglobal.net 860-819-8189 

CANTERBURY 

Boys 5th  

Kathy Sims KSS22@snet.net 860-303-9917  

Amy Goodale agoodale0645@charter.net   

Boys- 7th  

 James Molkenthin  molkenjp@westinghouse.com  860-384-9092 

 Mike Fitch Mike.fitch9883@yahoo.com  860-823-9543  
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COLCHESTER 

Boys 6th  

Chris Snow chris.snow1@yahoo.com 860-930-6859 

Boys 7th 

Dominick Luizzi DomL@luizzi.com 860-334-1269 

Boys 8th 

Darren Harvey dharv4583@gmail.com 860-639-1058 

 

COLUMBIA 

Girls 7th  

Rich Doherty kdoherty@snet.net    richdoherty8@gmail.com  860-209-0003 

Jerry Hughes jhuhes@compassitc.com 860-933-5403 

Boys 5th 

Steve Hay sjhcpa@charter.net 860-428-9337 

Boys 6th 

Leo Desautels ldesautels@wjmountford.com 860-883-3239 

 

Boys 8th  

Steve Hay sjhcpa@charter.net 860-428-9337 

DANIELSON 

Girls 8th 

Jay Cyr jay.cyr@umassmemorial.org  

Boys 8th 

Matt Desaulnier MDesaulnier@gerardiinsurance.com   
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EAST HADDAM 

Boys 5th 

Boys 7th 

Team Coordinator: Tiffany Quinn tquinn@easthaddam.org 860-873-5058  

EAST LYME 

Girls 6th 

Lotus Schwartz lotus.schwartz@gmail.com 860-941-7546 

Girls 7th 

Mike Catanzaro mcat1926@gmail.com 860-941-7272 

Girls 8th 

Roy Ebersole ebersole1985@att.net 518-569-4007 

Boys 5th 

Chip Mundell chip-mundell@sbcglobal.net 860-271-6191 

Boys 6th 

Jaime Gada mjmgada@yahoo.com 860-9087457 

Boys 7th 

Trad Horner tradhorner@sbcglobal.net 860-235-4548 

Boys 8th  

Scott Schelkly jgschelkly@sbcglobal.net  

GILFORD 

Boys 6th 

Kevin Lee Kclee08@yahoo.com 203-640-2738 
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GRISWOLD 

Girls 8th 

Bill Hanley pgbillh45@sbcglobal.net  

Boys 7th Isaiah.Curtis@ct.gov  

Team Coordinator: Ryan Aubin director@griswoldyfs.com 860-376-7026   

GROTON 

Girls 6th 

Tom Taber t.taber@sbcglobal.net 860-908-6566 

Jeff Breshnahan jcbre@conncoll.edu  

Girls 8th 

Jade Nelson jade.nelson@pfizer.com 860-501-1607   

Boys 4th 

Jim Carney jimc@carneyfinancial.com 860-460-4837 

Boys 5th 

Jeff Lalima jlalima@financialpc.com  

Boys 6th 

Dave Mewha dmewha@gdeb.com  

Boys 7th 

Scott Cooper scooper@gdeb.com  

Boys 8th 

Tom Taber t.taber@sbcglobal.net 860-908-6566 
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HADDAM/KILLINGWORTH 

Boys 6th 

Brian O’linn brian_olinn@hotmail.com 860-552-9584 

Boys 8th 

Mike Wills michael.e.wills@gmail.com 860-304-4177 

HAMPTON/CHAPLIN 

Boys 5th 

Ted Decyk  tgdecyk@gmail.com 860-234-8346   

Girls 7th  

Sharrington@eosmith.org  

Team Coordinator: Cynthia Lovely cynthialovely1922@yahoo.com  

MADISON 

Girls 6th GOLD 

Scott Cieko saciecko@ctdhe.org    saciecko@comcast.net   203-804-1323 

Girls 6th BLACK 

Randy Howe fitzhowe@hotmail.com 203-376-9328 

Girls 7th 

Tracie Bush traciebush@gmail.com 203-848-7169 

Brian Richard bkrichard@gmail.com 203-671-8498 

MANCHESTER 

Boys 6th 

Boys 8th 

Team Coordinator: Tylon Smith TSmith@cpa-ct.org  860-982-7837 
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MANSFIELD 

Girls 6th 

Jon Neumuth  jneumuth@aaa-alliedgroup.com 860-570-4334  

Girls 7th 

Matt Raynor Matthew.raynor@storrsfamilydentistry.com 860-428-5444 

Boys 5th 

Matt Raynor Matthew.raynor@storrsfamilydentistry.com 860-428-5444 

Brian klimkiewicz beklim@aol.com 860-268-4243 

Boys 6th  

Nick Liapes nliapes@yahoo.com 860-377-3405 

Muhammad Hasan mhasan@norwichpublicschools.org 860-961-1055 

Boys 8th 

Joe Evans jevans21474@gmail.com 860-377-6197  

Ken Jones quinnjones@att.net 860-593-6476 

Darren Cook dcook02@snet.net 860-450-2366 

MASHANTUCKET 

Girls 8th 

Greg Keith gkeith@stoningtonschools.org  860-941-7871 

Stephen Chesnut stephen.m.chesnut@pfizer.com 860-501-0739  

Boys 4th 

Frank Smith 860-287-4397 

Boys 5th 

Wayne Reels wreels@yahoo.com 860-373-4485 

 

mailto:jneumuth@aaa-alliedgroup.com
mailto:Matthew.raynor@storrsfamilydentistry.com
mailto:Matthew.raynor@storrsfamilydentistry.com
mailto:beklim@aol.com
mailto:nliapes@yahoo.com
mailto:mhasan@norwichpublicschools.org
mailto:jevans21474@gmail.com
mailto:quinnjones@att.net
mailto:dcook02@snet.net
mailto:gkeith@stoningtonschools.org
mailto:stephen.m.chesnut@pfizer.com
mailto:wreels@yahoo.com


Boys 6th 

Wayne Reels wreels@yahoo.com 860-373-4485 

Boys 7th 

Bevin Ingram BIngram@foxwoods.com 860-383-6431 

Boys 8th 

Bevin Ingram BIngram@foxwoods.com 860-383-6431 

 

NEW LONDON 

Girls 8th 

Calvin Fort calvinfort65@yahoo.com 860-447-9093  

Boys 4th 

Leo Clinton kingleoc@yahoo.com 860-912-1999 

Boys 5th 

Rhodia Perry  perryrhodia@gmail.com 860-271-9824 

Boys 6th 

Leo Clinton kingleoc@yahoo.com 860-912-1999 

Boys 7th 

Hank Fleetwood fleetwoodhank@gmail.com  860-857-2302 

Boys 8th 

Eric Robinson ericrobinson32407@gmail.com 860-639-1626 
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NORWICH 

Boys 6th 

Chris Baillargeon Bathletics@snet.net 860-303-4959 

Nick Jackson coachjackson273@yahoo.com 860-367-2189 

Boys- 8th 

Michael Gualtrieri michael.gualtrieri@sbcglobal.net  

Nick Gallivan nikgal@aol.com 860-334-6333 

OLD SAYBROOK 

Boys 7th 

Gary Marineau Valleybaseball22@aol.com 860-794-6804 

PRESTON 

Boys 5th 

Shawn Meaike shawn.meake@familyfirstlife.com 860-917-3246 

Boys 7th 

Team Coordinator: Amy Brosnan prestonrec@hotmail.com 860-889-2482 

STONINGTON 

Girls 7th 

Dave Reagan, dreagan@reaganhomes.com 

Boys 6th 

Brendan Hinchey Brendan.hinchey@monsanto.com 860-287-5118 

Boys 7th 

Rob Wall ctrawall@sbcglobal.net 860-460-0062 

Boys 8th 

Rob Wall ctrawall@sbcglobal.net 860-460-0062 
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Team Coordinator: Justin Walz j.walz@thecomo.org 860-535-2476 

VALLEY 

Girls 6th 

Rick Ross rross2133@sbcglobal.net 860-904-8399 

Boys-1/7th 

Ron Sparaco ronsparco@comcast.net 860-227-0725 

Boys-2/7th 

John Dickerson john@thefrontline.com 860-304-1686 

Boys 8th 

Rick Ross rross2133@sbcglobal.net 860-904-8399  

 

WATERFORD 

Girls 6th 

Pam Pinch edpinch@sbcglobal.net  

Boys 5th 

Todd O’Connell tjoconnell22@sbcglobal.net 860-625-1252 

 

Boys 7th 

Lance Coderre codton@sbcglobal.net 860-501-7365 

Boys 8th 

Daniel Spellman Daniel.k.spellman@pfizer.com 860-405-5820 

WESTERLY, RI 

Boys 6th 

Aaron Morrone aaron.v.morrone@pfizer.com   401-952-0604  
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WINDHAM  

Boys 4th  

 Robert Mangual robertmangual23@gmail.com  860-933-9728 

Corey Baker kord.baker1969@gmail.com  

Boys 7th  

Muhammad Hasan mhasan@norwichpublicschools.org 860-961-1055 

Team Coordinator: Charlie Olbrias windhamcharlie@gmail.com 860-455-3931 
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